DATE EVENT
9/6/2019 Business Casual Dress Day
9/6/2019 Oncor Group Safety/T&D Presentation

10/31/2019 Group Interviews
11/1/2019 Group Interviews

9/20/2019 Field Trip - Transmission and Distribution
10/4/2019 Field Trip - Transmission and Distribution

10/18/2019 Field Trip - Transmission and Distribution
11/8/2019 Field Trip - Transmission and Distribution
2/21/2020 Field Trip - Electrical Grid

9/27/2020 Natural Gas Foundation - Energy Presentation
1/21/2020 Externship w/IPAA/PESA Student Information - Presentation

2/28/2020 FTW Water Group Presentation
3/6/2020 Field Trip - Water Treatment and Wastewater Plant

4/3/2020 Field Trip - Upcoming - Water Treatment and Wastewater Plant
4/10/2020 Field Trip - Upcoming - Water Treatment and Wastewater Plant
4/17/2020 Field Trip - Upcoming - Water Treatment and Wastewater Plant

4/1/2020 Field Trip - Upcoming - 2020 Water Conference
4/2/2020 Field Trip - Upcoming - 2020 Water Conference

8/5/2020 Virtual Meet and Greet with Industry Partners - Fort Worth Water
8/5/2020 Virtual Meet and Greet with Industry Partners - Oncor
10/28/2020 Resume Activity

11/3/2020 Fort Worth Water "Reintroduction and Virtual Etiquette" Presentation
11/10/2020 Oncor "Reintroduction and Virtual Etiquette" Presentation
12/14/2020 "A Day with Forth Worth" Presentation
12/18/2020 "A Day with Oncor" Presentation

1/28/2021 Cover Letter Activity

2/2/2021 Technology Careers Overview

2/5/2021 e-Portfolio Activity (on-going)
3/11/2021 Energy Career Videos
3/23/2021 Summer Bridge - Meet the Industry Partners
11/5/2021 Oncor - Arcing Demo

11/30/2021 Creator's Workshop - National Association of Manufacturers
12/1/2021 Creator's Workshop - National Association of Manufacturers



12/3/2021 Creator's Workshop - National Association of Manufacturers
12/3/2021 Fort Worth Water - Safety/Equipment Demo
3/30/2022 Senior Internship Opportunity Virtual Meeting
4/8/2022 Oncor Climbing Demo
4/14/2022 CTE Signing Day
4/14/2022 FWISD Job Fair - Students

6/8/2022 Summer Bridge
8/15/2022 First Day of School Showcase: Oncor, Fort Worth Water, STEMuli
10/21/2022 Mock Interviews - Phase 1



PLACE
TCC South
TCC South - Rotunda

TCC South
TCC South

Oncor Facility
Oncor Facility
Oncor Facility
Oncor Facility
Oncor Facility

TCC South - Cafeteria
TCC South - Cafeteria

TCC South - SSTU 2105
FTW Water

FTW Water
FTW Water
FTW Water

TX Water 2020 Conference
TX Water 2020 Conference

Google Meet
Google Meet

Google Meet/Google Classroom

Google Meet
Google Meet
Google Meet
Google Meet
Google Meet/Google Classroom

Google Meet/Google Classroom
Google Meet/Google Classroom
Google Meet/Google Classroom
Google Meet/Google Classroom
TCC South FWISD - Parking Lot

TCC South - SSTU Parking Lot
TCC South - SSTU Parking Lot

GRADE LEVEL NUMBER OF STUDENTS PARTICPATING

9,10,11,12
9,10

9,10,11,12
9,10,11,12

9

9

10

10, 12
9,10

10, 11,12
10, 11,12

9,10
9

10
10, 12

9
10

9,10
9,10
10, 11

9,10, 11
9,10, 11
9,10, 11
9,10, 11
10, 11

9,10
9,10, 11
9,10, 11
9,10
9,10, 11

9,10, 11, 12
9,10, 11, 12

255
213

255
255

55
47
37

26

92
88

180
42

50
40
42

30
30

90
86
27

100
195
220
129

27

27

54

54

80

300

32
69



TCC South - SSTU Parking Lot
TCC South FWISD - Cafeteria
Microsoft TEAMS

TCC South - SETC

TCC South - SETC (Fusion Room)
FWISD - TLC

TCC South FWISD Collegiate HS
TCC South FWISD Collegiate HS
TCC South FWISD Collegiate HS

9,10, 11, 12
9,10, 11

12

12
10, 11

11
9,10
9,10, 11, 12
11,12

44
300
81
18
46

60
250
64



PERCENTAGE PARTICIPATION

Cancelled due to COVID-19
Cancelled due to COVID-20
Cancelled due to COVID-21

Cancelled due to COVID-19
Cancelled due to COVID-20

60%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%
42%

75.00%
71.67%
100.00%

40.00%
78.00%
88.00%
51.60%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%



100%
86.42%
61.11%

46%

100%



*|ssues with Google Meet capacity. Students were unable to join due to 100 limit.

*Estimated number based on Google Meet attendance. In-person students were able to participate via Broadcast
*Estimated number based on Google Meet attendance. In-person students were able to participate via Broadcast
*Estimated number based on Google Meet attendance. In-person students were able to participate via Broadcast



*Seniors were absent from class (estimated number)
*19 students signed up; some changed their mind at the last minute and others had TCC class and instructor woul
*| was informed that students in the TCC CTE courses would be able to attend; however, the only TCC CTE course






that attended was BMGT 1305. None of the other classes participated.



